 SYT21M05
 Low Capacitance TVS Protection
SYT21M05 Rev.1.0   Si lergy Corp.  Conf ident ia l -  Prepared for  Customer Use Only         1
© 2024 Silergy Corp                                                               All Rights Reserved
General Description
The SYT21M05 is a low-capacitance, bi-directional
transient voltage suppressor (TVS) designed to provide
electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection for high-speed

SYT21M05 Rev.1.0   Si lergy Corp.  Conf ident ia l -  Prepared for  Customer Use Only         2
© 2024 Silergy Corp                                                               All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Top Mark
SYT21M05DXD DFN0.6×0.3-2 AK
SYT21M05DWD DFN1.0×0.6-2 DFM
SYT21M05ANO SOD-523 FM
Pinout (Top View)
1 21 2
(DFN1.0×0.6-2)(DFN0.6×0.3-2)
1 2
（SOD-523）
Marking Codes
Pin1 Identification
AK
Pin1 Identification
 DFM FM
Pin1 Identification
Notes: “AK”, “DF” and “F” are the device code, fixed.
“M” is the date code.
Pin Descriptions
Device Pins Name Description
1 Input/Output IO
2 Input/Output IO
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Maximum Peak Pulse Current (8/20μs)  IPP  7 A
Maximum Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) PPK  65 W
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
VESD
-30
-30
30
30
kV
Junction Temperature TJ -40 +125 C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 +150 C
Electrical Characteristics (IO Referenced to IO, TA = 25C, Note 4)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Nominal Reverse Working Voltage VRWM  -5.0  5.0 V
Reverse Leakage Current at VRWM IR VRWM = 5V, TA = 25C  0.01 0.1 μA
Reverse Breakdown Voltage at IT VBR It=1mA 5.4  8 V
Clamping Voltage at IPP (Note 5) VC IPP = 7A, tp = 8/20μs  9 15 V
Clamping Voltage at IPP (Note 5) VC IPP = 16A, tp = 10/100ns  7.5  V
Dynamic Resistance (Note 2, 5) RDYN tp = 10/100ns  0.09  Ω
Parasitic Capacitance (Note 5) CESD VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  15 20 pF
Note 1: Stresses beyond the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are
stress ratings only. Functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the
operational sections of the specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
 SYT21M05
SYT21M05 Rev.1.0   Si lergy Corp.  Conf ident ia l -  Prepared for  Customer Use Only         3
© 2024 Silergy Corp                                                               All Rights Reserved
periods may affect device reliability.
Note 2: RDYN calculated based on IPP=8A to IPP=16A, tp = 10/100ns.
Note 3: The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating conditions.